
To 

Sub: 

Ref: 

Sir, 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 
BOUDH FOREST DIVISION BOUDH 

Telephone/ Fax- 06841-222073 e-Mail: dfo.boudh@odisha.gov.in 

Letter No.4754 J4F-251/2025 Dt. 04 | 09 / 2025 

The Deputy General Manager (El), 
E.H.T. (Project) Division, Angul 

Diversion of Forest land 10.906 Ha. for Construction of 132KV DC 
Line on DC tower from existing 132/33 KV Phulbani Grid Sub 
Station in Kandhamal Dist. to 132/33 KV Grid Sub-station at 
Boudh by OPTCL, Angul - Revised CA demand - reg 

Memo no. 6734 dt. 02.09.2025 of DF0, Balangir Division to your 
address 

With reference to the subject cited above, it is to informn that, the 

Divisional Forest Officer, Balangir Division has revised the CA scheme amounting to 

Rs. 3,63,00,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Sixty Three Lakh) only as per the One-timne 

Cost Norm for the year 2025-26. The approved financial outlay of revised CA 

scheme is enclosed herewith for your reference. 

Encl: As above. 

Hence, it is requested to deposit the cost of CA amounting to Rs. 

3,63,00,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Sixty Three Lakh) only in the CAMPA Account 
of the State through PARIVESH web portal and intimate the deposit particulars to 
this office for taking further course of action at this end. Additional compensatory 
levies, if, any shall be intimated in due course of time. 

Yours Sincerely, 

Divisional 

Boudh Division 

Page 1 of 2 



Memo No. Dt. 04 09 / 202S 

Copy forwarded to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of 
Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act, 0/o the Pr.C.C.E, Odisha & HoFF, 
Odisha Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary actíon with 

reference memo no. 6731 dt. 02.09.2025 of DFO, Balangir Division to his address. 

Memo No. 

4155 

Memo No. 

4756 

Copy forwarded to the Regional 

Berhampur Circle for favour of kind information. 

Memo No. 4758 

Dt. 0y o9 202S 

Chief Conservator of Forests, 

Dt. 

Divisional Forest 0ficer 
Boudh Division 

Dt. 

Divisional Forest Officer 
ABoudh Division 

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Phulbani Division for 
information and necessary action. 

O4| O9 2025 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Boudh Division 

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Bolangir Division for 
information and necessary action. 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Boudh Division 

Page 2 of 2 



Revised Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area 61.0 Ha. of 

Degraded Forest land identified in Bankud RF under Patnagarh Range of Balangir Forest 
Division in lieu of diversion of 30.649 Ha. forest land for Construction of132 KV line on D/C 

Tower at Boudh by OPTCL, Angul as per approved One-time Cost Norm for the year 2025-26. 

No. 

3 

5 

6 

REVISISED FINANCIAL QUTLAY FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION 

Cost of ANR Plantation @500 Plant 
per Ha. over 61.) Ha. of Degraded 
Forest land @ Rs. 1,65,433.00 per Ha. 
with 10-year maintenance 

Item of Work 

Cost of Bamboo Twig and Thorn 
fencing over 4650 RMT with 5 years 
maintenance @ Rs. 1,21,512.00 per Ha. 
/250 RMT 

Cost of SMC activities like staggered 
trenches, percolation pits, Contour 
trench, graded eartlhen bund, LBCD, 
Wire mesh LBCD, Sub-Surface Dyke 
and WHS as per the slope and site 
requirements @ Rs. 43,310.00 per Ha. 
Over 61.0 Ha. with 5 years 

Maintenance 

Watering Model-WIII: Borewell fitted 
with Solar Pump Set for 61.0 Ha.@ Rs. 
3,49,392.5 / ha 

Total Cost 

Base Norm Per 
Ha. 

Rs. 1,65,433.00 

Rs. 1,21,512.00 

Rs. 43,310.00 

Rs. 3,49,392.5 

(Rupees Thrce crore sixty three lakhs only ) 

Divisionanl Forest Omcer 
BSalangir Porest Division 

In Rupees 

Rs. 1,00,91,413.00 

Rs. 22,60,123.20 

Rs. 26,41,910.00 

Rs. 2,13,12,943.00 

Rs. 3,63,06,089.00 
Or 

Rs. 3,63,00,000.00 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

